

CNR No: PBPTA00003872019

CIS No: EXE-67-2019

THE PATIALA CENTRAL COOP BANK VS BALWANT SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Dheeraj Bhatia Advocate for decree holder

JD no.1&3 exparte

JD no.2 reported to be died

Application for impleading of Lrs of JD no.2 not filed.

As per report of Ahlmad, list of property of JD not filed. On previous occasion, last opportunity was granted to JD for filing list of property and application for impleading Lrs of JD no.2 and it was also mentioned that in case same has not been filed, then present execution shall be dismissed U/o 9 rule 2 CPC. In view of order dated 02.09.2023, present execution stands dismissed U/o 9 rule 2 CPC. File be consigned to Record room.

(Hirdejit Singh PCS)

Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.)
Rajpura/UID:PB00328

Date of Order:21.09.2023

Sujata Rani Stenograhper III