

CNR No:PBMOA00002432024 **CASE No:EXE-67-2024**

Punjab National Bank Vs Balwinder Singh

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Goyal, Advocate for DH.
JD No. 1 exparte vide order dated 29.10.2025.
JD No. 2 exparte order dated 19.10.2024.

As per report of Ahlmad, show cause notice issued to JDs No. 1 and 2 received back back served but JDs No. 1 and 2 failed to appear in the Court and failed to show cause why they should not be committed to Civil Prison. This Court is satisfied that presence of JDs No. 1 and 2 cannot be procured through ordinary manner. As such, arrest warrants of JDs No. 1 and 2 be issued for 24.12.2025.

Date of Order: 10.12.2025

*Punit Vij Steno-III**

**(Prabhjot Kaur), PCS
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Nihal Singh Wala/UID No . PB00823**